
Date	 Tournament 	 Rd1	 Rd2	 Rd3	 Rd4	 Total	 Finish	 Low Player
Sept. 15-16	 Invitational at the Honors Course	 287	 282	 290	 --	 859	 T-2nd	 James (T-3rd, 211)
Sept. 29-30	 Ben Hogan Invitational	 273	 286	 291	 --	 850	 T-1st	 James (T-1st, 209)
Oct. 24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 272	 287	 281	 --	 840	 1st	 James (3rd, 208)
Oct. 27-29	 East Lake Cup	
Feb. 9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
March-1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
March 7-9	 The Hayt
March 16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
April 6-8	 Calusa Cup
April 12-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
April 23-27	 ACC Championships

MEN’S GOLF

2025-26 STROKE PLAY TOURNAMENT SUMMARY

						      Avg. 						      Par/Better	 Rounds		  Best
	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Rounds	 Under Par	 60s	Finish
Ben James	 3	 9	 627	 69.67	 -14	 -1.55	 67	 208	 0	 3	 3	 7	 5	 5	 T-1
Bryan Lee	 3	 9	 636	 70.67	 -6	 -0.67	 68	 211	 0	 3	 3	 7	 5	 4	 T-6
Michael Lee	 1	 3	 213	 71.00	 -3	 -1.00	 68	 213	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 1	 T-9
Paul Chang 	 3	 9	 653	 72.56	 +11	 +1.22	 67	 213	 0	 2	 1	 4	 2	 1	 T-9
Josh Duangmanee 	 3	 9	 653	 72.56	 +11	 +1.22	 67	 213	 0	 1	 0	 3	 2	 1	 T-17
Maxi Puregger 	 3 (1)	 9	 666	 74.00	 +24	 +2.67	 68	 220	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 2	 T-36
Alex Wells	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
() Indicates No. of Tournaments as Individual

2025-26 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Alabama	 1-0
Arizona State	 1-0
Auburn	 1-0-1
Boston College	 1-0
College of Charleston	 1-0
Charlotte	 1-0
Chattanooga	 1-0
Clemson	 2-0
Duke	 2-0
Florida State	 1-0
Georgia	 1-0
Georgia Tech	 2-0
Loyola Marymount	 1-0
Marquette	 1-0
North Carolina	 0-0-1
Oklahoma	 2-0
Ole Miss	 0-1
Pepperdine	 3-0
Southern California	 1-0
Stanford	 2-0
TCU	 1-0
Tennessee	 1-0

Texas	 0-0-1
Texas A&M	 1-0
Texas Tech	 1-0
UCLA	 1-0
Utah	 1-0
Vanderbilt	 1-0-1
Washington	 1-0

Overall: 33-1-4
ACC: 10-0-1

VS 2025-26 OPPONENTS



INDIVIDUAL BEST ROUNDS – GROSS SCORE
67	 -3	 Ben James	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
67	 -3	 Josh Duangmanee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
67	 -5	 Paul Chang	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
68	 -4	 Ben James	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-15-25
68	 -4	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
68	 -4	 Michael Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
68	 -4	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
68	 -4	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
69	 -3	 Maxi Puregger	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-15-25
69	 -1	 Bryan Lee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
69	 -1	 Ben James	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
69	 -1	 Bryan Lee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
69	 -3	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25

INDIVIDUAL BEST ROUNDS – VS. PAR
-5	 67	 Paul Chang	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
-4	 68	 Ben James	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-15-25
-4	 68	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
-4	 68	 Michael Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25
-4	 68	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-4	 68	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-3	 69	 Maxi Puregger	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-15-25
-3	 67	 Ben James	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
-3	 67	 Josh Duangmanee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
-3	 69	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-24-25

INDIVIDUAL BEST TOURNAMENTS – GROSS SCORE (54 HOLES)
208	 -8	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
209	 -1	 Ben James	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
211	 -5	 Ben James	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
211	 +1	 Bryan Lee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-29-25
211	 -5	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
213	 +3	 Josh Duangmanee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
213	 -3	 Paul Chang	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
213	 -3	 Michael Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
214	 -2	 Bryan Lee	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
217	 +1	 Paul Chang	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25

INDIVIDUAL BEST TOURNAMENTS – VS. PAR (54 HOLES)
-8	 208	 Ben James	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-5	 211	 Ben James	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
-5	 211	 Bryan Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-3	 213	 Paul Chang	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-3	 213	 Michael Lee	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-2	 214	 Bryan Lee	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
-1	 209	 Ben James	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
+1	 217	 Paul Chang	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
+1	 211	 Bryan Lee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
+3	 213	 Josh Duangmanee	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25

TEAM BEST ROUNDS – GROSS SCORE
272	 -16	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 First Round	 10-24-25
273	 -7	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 First Round	 9-29-25
281	 -7	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 Third Round	 10-26-25
282	 -6	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 Second Round	 9-15-25
286	 +6	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 First Round	 9-29-25
287	 -1	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 First Round	 9-15-25
287	 -1	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 Second Round	 10-25-25
290	 +2	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 Third Round	 9-16-25
291	 +11	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 Third Round	 9-30-25

TEAM BEST ROUNDS – VS. PAR
-16	 272	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 First Round	 10-24-25
-7	 273	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 First Round	 9-29-25
-7	 281	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 Third Round	 10-26-25
-6	 282	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 Second Round	 9-15-25
-1	 287	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 First Round	 9-15-25
-1	 287	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 Second Round	 10-25-25
+2	 290	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 Third Round	 9-15-25
+6	 286	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 Second Round	 9-29-25

TEAM BEST TOURNAMENTS – GROSS SCORE (54 HOLES)
840	 -24	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
850	 +10	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25
859	 -5	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25

TEAM BEST TOURNAMENTS – VS. PAR (54 HOLES)
-24	 840	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 10-26-25
-5	 859	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 9-16-25
+10	 850	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 9-30-25



PAUL CHANG   •   GRADUATE   •   TIANJIN, CHINA   •   OAKHAM SCHOOL (ENGLAND)

2023-24	 	 				    UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-11	 Texas Valero Collegiate	 73-72-69	 -2	 214	 10	 2
9/17-18	 Highlands Invitational	 70-70-71	 -5	 211	 12	 3
10/2-3	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 70-75-72	 +1	 217	 16	 2
10/13-15	 Golf Club of Georgia	 67-73-71	 -5	 211	 9	 2
2/11-13	 Puerto Rico Classic	 72-74-71	 +1	 217	 64	 5
3/9-11	 Hayt Collegiate	 78-73-70	 +5	 221	 25	 3
3/17-19	 Linger Longer Invitational	 70-71-73	 -2	 214	 22	 4
4/8-9	 Chitengwa Memorial	 70-81-75	 +13	 226	 66	 5

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Par/Better Rds	 Rds Uder Par	 60s	 Best Finish
2023-24	 8	 24	 1731	 72.13	 +6	 +0.25	 67	 211	 0	 4	 2	 15	 11	 2	 9th
2024-25	 12	 36	 2585	 71.81	 +5	 +0.14	 66	 206	 1	 4	 4	 21	 15	 9	 1st
2025-26	 3	 9	 653	 72.56	 +11	 +1.22	 67	 213	 0	 2	 1	 4	 2	 1	 T-9
Total	 23	 69	 4969	 72.01	 +25	 +0.36	 66	 206	 1	 10	 7	 40	 28	 12	 1st
Match Play: Season -- 1-1-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 5-3-0 in three events

2024-25	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-10	 Inverness Intercollegiate	 75-70-66	 +4	 211	 23	 4
9/21-23	 Valero Texas Collegiate	 69-78-73	 +4	 220	 57	 4
10/7-8	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 72-72-DQ	 --	 144	 66	 5
10/18-20	 GC of Georgia Collegiate	 72-72-74	 +2	 218	 36	 4
2/10-12	 Puerto Rico Classic	 67-70-69	 -10	 206	 9	 1
3/2-4	 Southern Highlands Collegiate	 72-78-71	 +5	 221	 21	 2
3/8-10	 John Hayt Invitational	 76-69-74	 +3	 219	 33	 3
3/24-25	 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate	 -	
4/6-8	 The Calusa Cup	 72-76-68	 E	 216	 10	 1
4/14-15	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial	 74-69-73	 +3	 216	 23	 5
4/24-28	 ACC Championships	 78-73-73	 +8	 224	 53	 5
5/12-14	 NCAA Regional	 68-68-70	 -10	 206	 1	 1
5/23-28	 NCAA Championships	 75-71-69-69	 -4	 284	 7	 1

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 74-70-73	 +1	 217	 15	 3
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 70-75-78	 +13	 223	 61	 4
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 67-72-74	 -3	 213	 9	 3
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships



JOSH DUANGMANEE   •   JUNIOR   •   FAIRFAX, VA.   •   FAIRFAX

2023-24	 			   		  UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-11	 Texas Valero Col.	 75-74-74	 223	 +7	 46	 5
2/11-13	 Puerto Rico Classic	 75-71-68	 214	 -2	 53	 4
2/19-21	 Watersound Invit.	 75-68-73	 216	 E	 31	 5
3/17-19	 Linger Longer Invit.	 75-67-68	 210	 -6	 10	 3
4/8-9	 Chitengwa Memorial	 70-75-71	 216	 +3	 10	 3
4/19-21	 ACC Championships	 73-72-76	 221	 +8	 40	 5
5/13-15	 NCAA Regional	 71-73-71	 215	 -1	 12	 3
5/24-27	 NCAA Champ	 72-72-72-74	 290	 +2	 18	 3

2024-25	 					     UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-10	 Inverness Intercollegiate	 70-72-68	 +3	 210	 18	 3
9/21-23	 Valero Texas Collegiate	 67-77-71	 -1	 215	 24	 3
10/7-8	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 79-69-71	 +3	 219	 17	 3
10/18-20	 GC of Georgie Col.	 68-70-70	 -8	 208	 2	 1
2/10-12	 Puerto Rico Classic	 74-73-68	 -1	 215	 40	 4
3/2-4	 Southern Highlands Collegiate	 76-78-71	 +9	 225	 39	 4
3/8-10	 John Hayt Invitational	 71-70-80	 +5	 221	 43	 4
3/24-25	 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate	 -	
4/6-8	 The Calusa Cup	 77-80-74	 +15	 231	 39	 4
4/14-15	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial	 69-73-68	 -3	 210	 2	 1
4/24-28	 ACC Championships	 71-73-68	 -4	 212	 9	 3
5/12-14	 NCAA Regional	 75-76-74	 +9	 225	 39	 5
5/23-28	 NCAA Championships	 76-72-72-71	 +3	 291	 32	 3

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Par/Better Rds	 Rds Uder Par	 60s	 Best Finish
2023-24	 8	 25	 1805	 72.20	 +1	 +0.04	 68	 210	 0	 4	 2	 12	 8	 4	 10th
2024-25	 12	 37	 2682	 72.49	 +30	 +0.81	 67	 208	 0	 5	 3	 19	 17	 8	 2nd
2025-26	 3	 9	 653	 72.56	 +11	 +1.22	 67	 213	 0	 1	 0	 3	 2	 1	 T-17
Totals	 23	 71	 5140	 72.39	 +42	 +0.59	 67	 208	 0	 10	 5	 34	 27	 13	 2nd
Match Play: Season -- 1-1-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 3-5-1 in four events

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 73-75-75	 +7	 223	 36	 4
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 67-73-73	 +3	 213	 17	 3
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships



BEN JAMES  •   SENIOR   •   MILFORD, CONN. •   HAMDEN HALL

2022-23	 			   		  UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/12-13	 Streamsong Invitational	 63-65-68	 -20	 196	 1	 1
9/26-27	 Inverness Intercollegiate 	 70-73-68	 -2	 211	 3	 1
10/3-4	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 71-71-69	 -5	 211	 1	 1
10/21-23	 Golf Club of Georgia	 67-71-76	 -2	 214	 20	 2
2/26-28	 Dorado Beach Collegiate	 69-68-67	 -12	 204	 4	 1
3/5-6	 Wake Forest Invitational 	 70-67-73	 E	 210	 2	 1
3/13-14	 Gen. Hackler Championship	 68-65-70	 -13	 203	 1	 1
3/19-21	 Linger Longer Invitational	 72-78-73	 +7	 223	 40	 2
4/1-2	 Augusta Haskins Invitational	 67-70-68	 -11	 205	 4	 1
4/10-11	 Chitengwa Memorial 	 66-71-65	 -11	 202	 1	 1
4/21-23	 ACC Championships	 68-72-69	 -7	 209	 3	 1
5/15-17	 NCAA Regional	 65-66-65	 -20	 196	 1	 1
5/26-29	 NCAA Champ 	 71-68-69-68	 -4	 276	 6	 1

2023-24			   			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/17-18	 Highlands Invitational	 71-65-73	 -7	 209	 8	 2
10/2-3	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 68-75-74	 +1	 217	 16	 2
10/13-15	 Golf Club of Georgia	 70-73-65	 -8	 208	 5	 1
2/11-13	 Puerto Rico Classic	 69-67-66	 -14	 202	 3	 2
2/19-21	 Watersound Invitational	 72-68-71	 -5	 211	 12	 1
3/9-11	 Hayt Collegiate	 71-73-73	 +1	 217	 11	 2
3/17-19	 Linger Longer Invitational	 69-71-69	 -7	 209	 6	 2
4/8-9	 Chitengwa Memorial	 66-73-67	 -7	 206	 3	 1
4/19-21	 ACC Championships	 72-70-71	 E	 213	 12	 2
5/13-15	 NCAA Regional	 72-71-70	 -3	 213	 9	 2
5/24-27	 NCAA Champ	 73-71-69-73	 -2	 286	 2	 1

2024-25	 					     UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-10	 Inverness Intercollegiate	 68-68-66	 -5	 202	 3	 1
9/21-23	 Valero Texas Collegiate	 69-69-66	 -12	 204	 1	 1
10/7-8	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 77-68-71	 E	 216	 9	 2
10/18-20	 GC of Georgia Collegiate	 69-71-72	 -4	 212	 11	 3
2/10-12	 Puerto Rico Classic	 69-69-72	 -6	 210	 16	 2
3/2-4	 Southern Highlands Collegiate	 72-69-71	 -4	 212	 3	 1
3/8-10	 John Hayt Invitational	 72-66-76	 -2	 214	 11	 2
3/24-25	 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate	 -	
4/6-8	 The Calusa Cup	 -
4/14-15	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial	 69-68-73	 -3	 210	 2	 1
4/24-28	 ACC Championships	 72-73-66	 -5	 211	 6	 1
5/12-14	 NCAA Regional	 71-73-69	 -3	 213	 7	 2
5/23-28	 NCAA Championships	 72-74-73-71	 +2	 290	 27	 2

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Par/Better Rds	 Rds Uder Par	 60s	 Best Finish
2022-23	 13	 40	 2760	 69.00	 -100	 -2.50	 63	 196	 5	 12	 11	 33	 32	 24	 1st
2023-24	 11	 34	 2391	 70.31	 -51	 -1.50	 65	 202	 0	 11	 7	 25	 21	 12	 2nd
2024-25	 11	 34	 2392	 70.35	 -42	 -1.24	 66	 202	 1	 10	 7	 27	 21	 16	 1st
2025-26	 3	 9	 627	 69.67	 -14	 -1.55	 67	 208	 0	 3	 3	 7	 6	 5	 T-1
Totals	 38	 117	 8170	 69.83	 -207	 -1.77	 63	 196	 6	 36	 28	 92	 79	 57	 1st
Match Play: Season -- 1-1-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 5-5-1 in six events

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 68-73-70	 -5	 211	 3	 1
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 67-69-73	 -1	 209	 T1	 1
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 68-72-68	 -8	 208	 3	 1
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships



BRYAN LEE  •   SENIOR   •   FAIRFAX, VA.   •   HOMESCHOOLED

2022-23	 			   		  UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/12-13	 Streamsong Invitational*	 68-74-70	 -4	 212	 37	 -
2/5-6	 Sharkey Individual	 70-74-76	 +4	 220	 17	 -
2/26-28	 Dorado Beach Collegiate	 73-68-67	 -8	 208	 13	 2
3/5-6	 Wake Forest Invitational	 68-69-73	 E	 210	 2	 1
3/13-14	 Gen. Hackler Championship	 69-69-77	 -1	 215	 20	 2
3/19-21	 Linger Longer Invitational	 75-80-80	 +19	 235	 79	 5
4/21-23	 ACC Championships	 70-75-73	 +2	 218	 23	 2
5/15-17	 NCAA Regional	 65-78-67	 -6	 210	 36	 3
5/26-29	 NCAA Championships 	 72-70-71-69	 +2	 282	 22	 2
*Competed as individual

2023-24			   			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-11	 Texas Valero Collegiate	 71-71-71	 -3	 213	 8	 1
9/17-18	 Highlands Invitational	 68-67-70	 -11	 205	 2	 1
10/2-3	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 76-66-75	 +1	 217	 16	 2
10/13-15	 Golf Club of Georgia	 73-70-68	 -5	 211	 9	 2
2/11-13	 Puerto Rico Classic	 72-66-63	 -15	 201	 1	 1
2/19-21	 Watersound Invitational	 74-72-69	 -1	 215	 22	 3
3/9-11	 Hayt Collegiate	 76-75-71	 +6	 222	 27	 4
3/17-19	 Linger Longer Invitational	 68-70-70	 -8	 208	 4	 1
4/8-9	 Chitengwa Memorial	 71-76-76	 +10	 223	 59	 4
4/19-21	 ACC Championships	 71-69-69	 -4	 209	 6	 1
5/13-15	 NCAA Regional	 70-72-70	 -4	 212	 8	 1
5/24-27	 NCAA Championships	 75-73-76-76	 +12	 300	 59	 4

2024-25	 					     UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-10	 Inverness Intercollegiate	 71-64-70	 -2	 205	 7	 2
9/21-23	 Valero Texas Collegiate	 75-69-71	 -1	 215	 24	 2
10/7-8	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 83-67-70	 +4	 220	 21	 4
10/18-20	 GC of Georgia Collegiate	 70-69-69	 -8	 208	 2	 1
2/10-12	 Puerto Rico Classic	 71-71-70	 -4	 212	 27	 3
3/2-4	 Southern Highlands Collegiate	 83-73-73	 +13	 229	 63	 5
3/8-10	 John Hayt Invitational	 69-70-73	 -4	 212	 6	 1
3/24-25	 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate	 -	
4/6-8	 The Calusa Cup	 80-75-72	 +11	 227	 35	 3
4/14-15	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial	 71-69-75	 +2	 215	 19	 3
4/24-28	 ACC Championships	 67-71-73	 -5	 211	 6	 1
5/12-14	 NCAA Regional	 76-72-73	 +5	 221	 30	 4
5/23-28	 NCAA Championships	 76-70-77-73	 +8	 296	 58	 4

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Par/Better Rds	 Rds Uder Par	 60s	 Best Finish
2022-23	 9	 28	 2010	 71.79	 +8	 +0.29	 65	 208	 0	 4	 1	 14	 13	 10	 2nd
2023-24	 12	 37	 2636	 71.24	 -22	 -0.59	 63	 201	 1	 8	 7	 25	 20	 9	 1st	
2024-25	 12	 37	 2671	 72.19	 +19	 +0.51	 64	 205	 0	 5	 4	 20	 18	 8	 2nd
2025-26	 3	 9	 636	 70.67	 -6	 -0.67	 68	 211	 0	 3	 3	 7	 5	 4	 T-6
Totals	 36	 111	 7953	 71.65	 -1	 -0.01	 63	 201	 1	 20	 15	 66	 56	 31	 1st
Match Play: Season -- 1-0-1 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 5-3-3 in five events

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 72-70-72	 -2	 214	 8	 2
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 69-73-69	 +1	 211	 8	 2
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 69-74-68	 -5	 211	 6	 2
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships



MICAHEL LEE  •   FRESHMAN   •   FAIRFAX, VA.   •   HOMESCHOOLED

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course		  ------------------------
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational		  ------------------------
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate	 68-71-74	 -3	 213	 9	 3
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	 Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Wins	 T20	 T10	 Par/Better Rds	 Rds Uder Par	 60s	 Best Finish
2025-26	 1	 3	 213	 71.00	 -3	 -1.00	 68	 213	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 1	 T-9
Match Play: Season -- 1-1-0 in one event 2025-26; Career -- 1-1-0 in one events



MAXI PUREGGER   •   SOPHOMORE  •   MADRID, SPAIN   •  INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE SPAIN

2024-25	 					     UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/9-10	 Inverness Intercollegiate*	 74-74-70	 +11	 218	 63	 -
9/21-23	 Valero Texas Collegiate	 74-70-81	 +9	 225	 70	 5
10/7-8	 Hamptons Intercollegiate	 -
10/18-20	 GC of Georgia Collegiate	 -
2/10-12	 Puerto Rico Classic*	 77-71-72	 +4	 222	 66	 -
3/2-4	 Southern Highlands Collegiate	 -
3/8-10	 John Hayt Invitational*	 77-70-75	 +6	 222	 49	 -
3/24-25	 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate	 70-71-72	 E	 213	 7	 -
4/6-8	 The Calusa Cup	 74-77-75	 +3	 226	 33	 2
4/14-15	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial	 69-74-72	 +2	 215	 19	 -
4/24-28	 ACC Championships	 -
5/12-14	 NCAA Regional	 -
5/23-28	 NCAA Championships	 - - - 77	 +5	 77	 -	 -
*Competed as an Individual

Year	 Events	Rounds	Strokes	 Avg.	 vs. Par	Avg. vs. Par	 Low 18	Low 54	 Wins	 T20	T10	Par/Better Rds	Rds Uder Par	60s	 Best Finish
2024-25	 8	 22	 1618	 73.55	 +40	 +1.82	 69	 213	 0	 2	 1	 9	 7	 1	 7th
2025-26	 3	 9	 666	 74.00	 +24	 +2.67	 68	 220	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 2	 T-36
Totals	 11	 31	 2284	 73.68	 +64	 +2.06	 68	 213	 0	 2	 1	 11	 9	 3	 7th
Match Play: Season -- 1-2-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 1-2-0 in one events

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course	 75-69-79	 +7	 223	 36	 4
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 76-71-76	 +13	 223	 61	 4
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate*	75-68-77	 +4	 220	 38	 -
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships

ALEX WELLS   •   FRESHMAN  •   WEYBRIDGE, ENGLAND

2025-26	 		  			   UVA
Date	 Tournament	 1-2-3-4	 Par	 Tot.	 Pl.	 Pl.
9/15-16	 Invitational at The Honors Course		  ------------------------
9/29-30	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational		  ------------------------
10/24-26	 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate
10-27-29	 East Lake Cup
2/9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic
3/1-3	 Southern Highlands Collegiate
3/16-18	 Pauma Valley Invitational
4/6-8	 Calusa Cup
4/12/-14	 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/23-27	 ACC Championships



2025-26 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Invitational at The Honors Course

Ooltewah, Tenn.
The Honors Course - Par 72

Sept. 15-16, 2025

Final Team Results
Pl.	 School	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
1.	 Ole Miss	 280	 286	 288	 854	 -10
T2.	 Virginia	 287	 282	 290	 859	 -5
T2.	 Auburn	 288	 282	 289	 859	 -5
4.	 Vanderbilt	 281	 286	 296	 863	 -1
5.	 Oklahoma	 284	 288	 292	 864	 E
6.	 Pepperdine	 286	 296	 286	 868	 +4
T7.	 Clemson	 289	 294	 299	 882	 +18
T7.	 Tennessee	 282	 297	 303	 882	 +18
9.	 Duke	 300	 294	 291	 885	 +21
10.	 Chattanooga	 300	 297	 303	 900	 +36
11.	 Marquette	 292	 302	 307	 901	 +37
12.	 Charleston	 304	 301	 300	 905	 +41

Final Individual Results
Pl.	 Player	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
T3	 Ben James	 68	 73	 70	 211	 -3
T8	 Bryan Lee	 72	 70	 72	 214	 -2
T15	 Paul Chang	 74	 70	 73	 217	 +1
T36	 Josh Duangmanee	 73	 75	 75	 223	 +7
T36	 Maxi Puregger	 75	 69	 79	 223	 +7

Individual Champion
		  RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
Cameron Tankersley (Ole Miss)	 70	 68	 72	 210	 -6

Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational 
Fort Worth, Texas

Colonial Country Club - Par 70
Sept. 29-30

Final Team Results
Pl.	 School	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
T1	  Virginia	 273	 286	 291	 850	 +10
T1	  North Carolina	 279	 284	 287	 850	 +10
T1	  Texas	 285	 283	 282	 850	 +10
T1	  Vanderbilt	 285	 283	 282	 850	 +10
5	  Pepperdine	 288	 286	 278	 852	 +12
6	  Alabama	 288	 281	 284	 853	 +13
7	  Georgia Tech	 281	 286	 287	 854	 +14
T8	  Auburn	 277	 294	 285	 856	 +16
T8	  Texas Tech	 274	 288	 294	 856	 +16
10	  Oklahoma	 287	 284	 292	 863	 +23
11	  Stanford	 282	 290	 294	 866	 +26
12	  Arizona State	 293	 289	 283	 867	 +27
13	  Texas A&M	 286	 295	 287	 868	 +28
13	  TCU	 288	 285	 295	 868	 +28
15	  Georgia	 297	 286	 297	 870	 +30

Final Individual Results
Pl.	 Player	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
 T1	  Ben James	 67	 69	 73	 209	 -1
 T8	  Bryan Lee	 69	 73	 69	 211	 +1
 T17	  Josh Duangmanee	 67	 73	 73	 213	 +3
 T61	  Paul Chang	 70	 75	 78	 223	 +13
 T61	  Maxi Puregger	 76	 71	 76	 223	 +13

Individual Champion
		  RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
Albert Hansson (Georgia Tech)	 67	 73	 69	 209	 -1
*Hanson won with a birdie of the first hole of a five-man playoff and earned an 
exemption on the PGA Tour’s 2026 Charles Schwab Challenge



2025-26 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate

Alpharetta, Ga.
Golf Club of Georgia - Par 72

Oct. 24-26, 2025

Final Team Results
Pl.	 School	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
1.	 Virginia	 272	 287	 281	 840	 -24
2.	 Duke	 277	 283	 295	 855	 -9
3.	 Southern California	 282	 286	 289	 857	 -7
4.	 Charlotte	 279	 287	 295	 861	 -3
5T.	 Pepperdine	 278	 290	 291	 859	 -5
5T.	 Georgia Tech	 285	 287	 287	 859	 -5
7.	 Florida State	 285	 292	 287	 863	 -1
8.	 Stanford	 291	 278	 295	 864	 E
9.	 Washington	 285	 291	 293	 869	 +5
10.	 UCLA	 285	 295	 292	 870	 +6
11.	 Utah	 288	 291	 292	 871	 +7
12.	 Loyola Marymount	 290	 295	 293	 879	 +15
13.	 Clemson	 295	 293	 299	 887	 +23
14.	 Boston College	 306	 309	 299	 914	 +50

Final Individual Results
Pl.	 Player	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
3.	 Ben James	 68	 72	 68	 208	 -8
T6	 Bryan Lee	 69	 74	 68	 211	 -4
T9.	 Paul Chang	 67	 72	 74	 213	 -3
T9.	 Michael Lee	 68	 71	 74	 213	 -3
T27.	 Josh Duangmanee	 74	 72	 71	 217	 +1
T38.	 Maxi Puregger (IDV)	 75	 68	 77	 220	 +4

Individual Champion
		  RD1	 RD2	 RD3	 Total	 To Par
Bryan KIm (Duke)	 65	 69	 71	 205	 -11

East Lake Cup
Atlanta, Ga.

East Lake Golf Club - Par 72
Oct. 27-29, 2025

Final Team Results (9-hole)
Pl.	 School	 RD1	 To Par
1.	 Virginia	 138	 -6
2.	 Florida	 141	 -3
3.	 Ole Miss	 143	 -1
4T.	 Arizona State	 145	 +1

Final Individual Results
Pl.	 Player	 RD1	 To Par
1.	 Michael Lee	 33	 -3
T2.	 Ben James	 34	 -2
T4.	 Paul Chang	 35	 -1
T7.	 Bryan Lee	 36	 E
T15.	 Josh Duangmanee	 37	 +1
Individual Champion
		  RD1	 To Par
Michael Lee (Virginia)	 33	 -3
*Stroke play competition was shortened to nine holes due to inclement weather

MATCH PLAY

SEMIFINAL 
No. 1 Virginia, 3.5 No. 21 Arizona State, 1.5
Michael Lee (UVA) def. Michael Mjaaseth (AZST), 7&6
Peer Wernicke (AZST) def. Josh Duangmanee (UVA), 1UP
Paul Chang (UVA) def. Boston Bracken (AZST), 4&2
Ben James (UVA) def. Bowen Mauss (AZST), 4&3
Bryan Lee (UVA) tied Connor Williams (AZST)

FINAL 
No. 10 Florida 3, No. 1 Virginia, 2
Luke Poulter (UF) def. Michael Lee (UVA), 4&3
Josh Duangmanee (UVA) def. Matthew Kress (UF), 2UP
Zack Swanwick (UF) def. Paul Chang (UVA), 2&1
Parker Bell (UF) def. Ben James (UVA), 1UP
Bryan Lee (UVA) def. Jack Turner (UF), 3&1


